
Runwell Parish Council 
 

Schedule of Council Meetings 2025 
 

(1st Monday of the Month unless a Bank Holiday, then moves forward to 2nd Monday) 
 

All Full Council meetings start at 7pm. All open to the public and press. 
 

Length of meeting no more than 2 hours in general. 
 

Monday 6th January 2025 
 

Monday 3rd February 2025 
 

Monday 3rd March 2025 
 

Monday 7th April 2025 
 

Monday 12th May 2025 
 

Monday 2nd June 2025 
 

Monday 7th July 2025 
 

Monday 4th August 2025 
 

Monday 1st September 2025 
 

Monday 6th October 2025 
 

Monday 3rd November 2025 
 

Monday 1st December 2025 
 

Monday 5th January 2026 
 

Planning Committee Meetings 3rd Monday of the month if business dictates 7pm. 
 

Hall and Playing Field Committees usually meet at least twice a year (more if 
projects dictate usually on 3rd Monday following the Planning Committee) 

 
Sub committees/working party meetings extra as needed. 

 
 

If you require an agenda, please contact: 
 

runwell.parish.council@gmail.com 
 

Clerk to the Council  
4th December 2024 

mailto:runwell.parish.council@gmail.com

